TO:	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	FROM:	Department of Water Resources Division of Safety of Dams 2720 Gateway Oaks Dr., Ste 300 P.O. Box 942836
	County Clerk County of		Sacramento, CA 94236-0001
Project Title			
Woodcrest Dan	n, No. 1003		
Project Location			
SW1/4, S14, T3	3S, R5W. SN B&M		
Project Locatio			Project Location – County
Riverside			Riverside
	Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of	Project.	
Poplacomont of	f the inteke structure including debris real	(gata stom)	and actuator
Replacement of the intake structure including debris rack, gate, stem, and actuator Name of Public Agency Approving Project			
Department of Water Resources, Division of Safety of Dams Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project			
Riverside Coun	ty Flood Control and Water Conservation	District	
Decla Emer	(Check One) sterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 152 rgency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269 gorical Exemption. State type and sec)(b)(c));	
	ion 15301, (m) project is exempt:		
Minor repair to existing dam under the supervision of the Department of Water Resources.			
Contact Person Area Code/Telephone/Extension			a Code/Telephone/Extension
Nekane Holliste	er		(916) 565-7841
If filed by appli	icant:		
	certified document of exemption finding. notice of exemption been filed by the publ	ic agency app	roving the project? <u>Yes</u> No
Date received for filing: Shan K. Jopin			
		Sharon	K. Tapia
		Chief D	vivision of Safety of Dams
		Title	
		Date	2/15/2020
		Dale	
SURNAM	//E 12/14/2020 *2/14/2020	0 (10) 1	/2020

MMH

EMphick 72020